
  Celebrating our Church’s 

75th Anniversary 
    1951 - 2026 

 

Corpus Christi Parish was established on May 1, 1950, under the leadership of its founding 
pastor Fr. F. Regis St. James. The construction of both the church and rectory commenced in 
1951. The church was ready for Christmas Midnight Mass, marking the beginning of a long-
standing spiritual home for parishioners of Corpus Christi. Fr. Terry Sawchuk and your Pastoral 
Council invite everyone to attend these events throughout the year.  Let’s celebrate 75 years 
together as a faith family. 
 

Sunday, February 15 Pancake Breakfast after 10 am Mass 

Thursday, March 5 6:30 pm Lenten Presentation by Monsignor Stilla 

Thursday,  
May 7, 14, 21 & 28 

 

 

“Presence: The Mystery of the Eucharist” 
Adult Faith Formation Series 

Sunday, May 17 8:00 pm “Rhythm and Grace” Concert 

Sunday, May 31 
 

10 am Confirmation Mass 
with Spaghetti Luncheon to follow 

  

Friday, June 5 
Corpus Christi Weekend 

 

7:00 pm Mass followed by All Night Adoration Vigil 

Saturday, June 6 
Corpus Christi Weekend 

 

8:30 am Mass to conclude Adoration Vigil 
5:00 pm Mass - Renewal of Baptismal Promises 

Sunday, June 7 
Corpus Christi Weekend 

 

10:00 am Mass - Renewal of Baptismal Promises 
                              & Corpus Christi Procession 
 
  7:00 pm Mass - Renewal of Baptismal Promises 
 

  

Saturday, August 15 Parish Bus Pilgrimage (more details to follow) 

Sunday, September 20 Parish BBQ at 3-5 pm and blessing of student backpacks 

Sunday, October 4 Coffee Sunday and Ministry Information Fair 

Sunday, November 8 Eucharistic Music Festival 
 

For any inquires please email the parish office or to help with any of these activities please 
contact Karen at 807-474-8536. 
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